PUBLICATION AGREEMENT: Watcher Junior

CURRENT TITLE of ARTICLE _____

AUTHOR(S) of ARTICLE _____

The author(s) agree to the publication of the essay named above as an article in *Watcher Junior*. The author(s) acknowledge that changes to the title may be made. Furthermore, the author(s) agree that editorial changes may be made to the article.

The article may appear in the journal as hard copy or online access format or databases such as those provided by EBSCOHost.

Author(s) are responsible for obtaining permission to use any illustrations included in the article.

Copyright of the article belongs to the Whedon Studies Association, Inc. However, author(s) may republish the article (at no charge from the Whedon Studies Association, Inc.) in any book primarily written by or edited by the article's author(s), provided that the author(s) obtain prior written permission from the editor or coeditor of *Watcher Junior*, and provided that previous publication of the article in said journal is acknowledged in the subsequent publication. The author(s) may also republish the article in any other forum (such as a collection edited by another person), provided that the author(s) request prior written permission from the editor or coeditor of *Watcher Junior*, and provided that previous publication of the article in said journal is acknowledged in the subsequent publication of *Watcher Junior*, and provided that previous publication of the article in said journal is acknowledged in the subsequent publication. In the case that a third party contacts the journal's editor, the editor or coeditor may, after making a good faith effort to contact the author(s) and failing to do so, grant permission for the third party to reprint the article in question, at the editor's or coeditor's discretion. Should the editor or coeditor succeed in contacting the author(s) in regard to such a request, the decision will belong to the author(s). Authors are free to update their contact information with the editor and coeditor.

Signature:	Date:	
0		_

Email:_____

Mailing address:_____

Please mail this agreement to the following address

Meghan K. Winchell History Department Nebraska Wesleyan University 5000 Saint Paul Avenue Lincoln, NE 68504

Or

Print, complete, scan and send to mwinchel@nebrwesleyan.edu